FIG. 08

95y F &R
CLUTCH

iy

RHEBES|H & & 5 & 4 % SER el sl 2 | owm o=
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL A Application |Description Remarks
1 A10010360 |1V VASSY ENGINE ASSY 1 SEX130D70190 Em
2 A10010371 |1V VASSY ENGINE ASSY 1 EX130D70210 i
3 399113620 |97v7° CLAMP 1
4 026100008 |7Tvi+v WASHER 4 M8H
5 011510835 [ Lk BOLT 4 M8X35
6 A46200110 |Aby7 A49F STOP SWITCH 1
7 015600408 |2%")1— SCREW 2 M4
8 A46500020 |N—%R WIRE 1
9 399113630 |9707° CLAMP 1
10 011150612 [&'ILb BOLT 1 M6X12
11 A98760020 [4v¥any) BAND 1
12 A22010020 |3y¥3vASSY MISSION ASSY 1 FD62AA04
13 011510820 [&K'JLb BOLT 4 F a ) M8X20
13 010810820 |&'JLb BOLT 4 B |EXE-22:11041~/EXE-26:11442~| 3 ) M8X20
14 026100008 |7yv+ WASHER 4 F [EXE-22 ~ 11040/EXE-26 ~ 11441 | 3 ) M8 FH
15 A22140070 |7°7yb3yvay BRACKET 1
16 011510820 [ Lk BOLT 2 F [EXE-22 ~ 11040/EXE-26 ~ 11441 | 3 ) M8X20
16 010810820 |&'JLb BOLT 4 B |EXE-22:11041~/EXE-26:11442~| 3 ) M8X20
17 A98221080 |R7Y SPRING 1
18 A22610320 |979F7—A ARM 1
19 A99230140 [7y+v WASHER 1 M12
20 036100012 |A+y7 )y SNAP RING 1 S12
21 A24260190 |Oyh ROD 1
22 026100008 |Tvv+v WASHER 2
23 030102020 |R7yhE'Y SPLIT PIN 2 ®2X20
24 010310820 &b BOLT 1 M8X20
25 020700008 |Fvb NUT 1 M8
26 A99280190 |VL SHIM AR t=0.1
26 A99280200 |VL SHIM AR t=0.3
G180083

34



FIG. 09

21(27.29~31) 7 W —3 7 ASSY 22
22(28.29~31)7 I —3 7 ASSY 26

23(27.29~31.33.35) 4y F/ 7ASSY 22
24(28.29~31.33.35) v F 7/ASSY 26

2575 ASSY 22
2675 /ASSY 26

TIW—322Thys—Efk
GROOMING CUTTER

RHEBES|H & & 5 & 4 % e Y EEE R
Key No Parts No Parts Name 22 26 e Application |Description Remarks
1 A22110270 [#9Fu7 *3ib:L THATCHING MEATL:L 1 1
2 040106001 |A' 7YYy BEARING 2 2 6001
3 A99231690 |[h7— COLLAR 1 1
4 036500028 |AF+y7 Yoy SNAP RING 1 1 H28
5 A98530240 |A4ILy—Ib OIL SEAL 1 1 15223
6 A22160050 [¥+y7° CAP 1 1
7 A98120830 |1°h: 739 RUBBER 1 1
8 A99432060 |HI%INTHIR b BOLT 2 2
9 026109103 |7y¥¥ WASHER 1 1 M8
10 A99430520 |#yFuy Fat4H Lk THATCHING ADJUST BOLT| 2 2
11 A98220230 |R7Yvy SPRING 2 2
12 A99570040 |Favt4/7"A KNOB 2 2
13 A99570050 |Famt4/7"B KNOB 2 2
14 A99570060 |Fayt4/7":C KNOB 2 2
15 026100008 |7v+ WASHER 2 2 M8
16 027100008 |A7 Y9 Iy LOCK WASHER 2 2 M8
17 A99460260 |ahtvb NUT 2 2 M8
18 A99430530 |/7' KA — BOLT 2 2
19 026100008 |7y+ WASHER 2 2 M8
20 022300008 |FyhU NUT 2 2 M8
21 A70250150 |9 —3v9 ASSY22” GROOMING ASSY:22” 1 78
22 A70250160 |4 )L—3v9 ASSY26” GROOMING ASSY:26” 1 A %89
23 A70350100 [#vyFu9" ASSY22” THATCHING ASSY:22” 1 H#37
24 A70350110 [#vFU4" ASSY26” THATCHING ASSY:26” 1 F #4743
25 A70200080 [7'5 ASSY22” BRUSH:22” 1
26 A70200090 |75V ASSY26” BRUSH:26" 1
27 A70370041 |¥9Fv9 vv7b227 THATCHING SHAFT:22” | 1
28 A70370051 [#9Fv9 Yv7026" THATCHING SHAFT:26” 1
29 A70360040 |7t Why4s— CUTTER 77 | 89
30 A99231670 [h7— COLLAR 78 | 90 6.2(AL)
31 A99460310 (v NUT 4 4 M17
32 036100015 |A+97uy SNAP RING 2 2 Cs 15
33 A99232150 |[h7— COLLAR 34 | 40 t13(AL)
34 036100012 |A+97Yuy SNAP RING 1 1 Cs 12
35 A99232160 [h7— COLLAR 4 4 £16.5(AL)

35



RIA—>—R8 %
FRONT ROLLER

FIG. 10

AT7av

(EEE)
31(25.3.24.6.7.8) 22
32(26.4.24.6.7.8) 26
(FN—TF)
33(27.3.24.6.7.8) 22
34(28.4.24.6.7.8) 26
(RL—2O—5—)
35(29.3.24.6.7.8) 22
36(30.4.24.6.7.8) 26

9(1.3.5.6.7.8) 22
10(2.4.5.6.7.8) 26

RHES (8 & & 2 8B &AW e Y EEE R
Key No Parts No Parts Name 22 26 T7 A Application |Description Remarks
1 A72110610 |7 L—3v9 '-35 227 ROLLER:22” 1 NAEYF  |ALLINI &
2 A72110620 |7 L—3v9'n—7 26" ROLLER:26” 1 NAEYF |ALLIDI &
3 A72460220 |[V%7b 227 SHAFT:22” 1
4 A72460230 [¥¥7b 267 SHAFT:26” 1 1
5 A72410050 |A—F%+¢vy7’ ROLLER CAP 2 2 2 s
6 040136202 |ATFYYY BEARING 6202L.U 2 2 2 6202
7 A98530040 |A4ILY—Ib OIL SEAL 2 2 2 15307
8 A99480160 |R4Ya— SCREW 6 6 6 M5X15
9 A72010620 |4 )—3v%'B—5ASSY:22” |ROLLER ASSY:22” 1 NAEYF  |ALLINI &
10 A72010630 |7 )L—39'A—5ASSY:26” [ROLLER ASSY:26” 1 NAEYF  |ALLIDT &
11 A72160880 |7 7vb BRACKET 1 1 1 PO
12 A72160890 |7'37yb RRACKET 1 1 1 PO
13 A99210010 [AA—% SPACER 2 2 2
14 010310822 |#'ILb BOLT 2 2 2 M8X22
15 020700008 |Fvb NUT 2 2 2 M8
16 A99432030 |Fat4if b BOLT 2 2 2 M8
17 021000008 |+vb NUT 2 2 2 M8
18 A70320180 |Fav+t4/7° ADJUST NUT 2 2 2
19 A99431840 |4 VYFiK b BOLT 2 2 2
20 A99460230 |4nFyk NUT 2 2 2 M10
21 027100010 |A7 Y9 Dydy LOCK WASHER 2 2 2 M10F
22 A99240200 |[7vo+ WASHER 2 2 2 M10F8
23 060609002 |9AZy7' I GREASE NIPPLE 2 2 2 =8
24 A72120030 |A—F%vy7’ ROLLER CAP 2 2 2 &
25 A72110040 |7 )V—3v9'n—7522" ROLLER:22” 7993 477y
26 T13130017 |4 )L—3v9'0-726" ROLLER:26” 7993 |F7vay
27 A72110500 |4 —7"p0O-722" GROOVED ROLLER:22” FN=7 477y
28 T12300018 |4 V—7"F0—726" GROOVED ROLLER:26” TN=7 477y
29 A72100220 [RL—AO-522" ROLLER AL—2 173y
30 A72100230 |AL—AR—526" ROLLER 1 AL=2A AL
31 A72010030 |4 )b—3v9 0—5ASSY22” [ROLLER ASSY 7993 477y
32 A72010220 |7 L—3v9'R—5ASSY26” |ROLLER ASSY 7993 477y
33 A72010420 |4 L—7"FB—5ASSY22” |GROOVED ROLLER ASSY TV=-78 7y
34 T12300019 |4 )L—7MA-7ASSY26” [GROOVED ROLLER ASSY TV-78 |37y
35 A72010520 [RL—ZA—7ASSY22” ROLLER ASSY AL—2 LWEV]

36



RIA—>—R8 %
FRONT ROLLER

FIG. 10

*7vav

(EEE)
31(25.3.24.6.7.8) 22
32(26.4.24.6.7.8) 26
(FIW—TF)
33(27.3.24.6.7.8) 22
34(28.4.24.6.7.8) 26
(RL—2O—F5—)
35(29.3.24.6.7.8) 22
36(30.4.24.6.7.8) 26

9(1.3.5.6.7.8) 22
10(2.4.5.6.7.8) 26

RHEBES|H & & 5 & 4 % e Y EEE R
Key No Parts No Parts Name 22 26 T7 A Application |Description Remarks
36 A72010530 |AL—AO—3ASSY26” ROLLER ASSY 1 AL—2A EELH

37



17(18,19,20) 21 ASSY : /M2
27(28.35 ~ 42) B4 ASSY, K&
28(29~34) B4 ASSY

43(44,21~26,42) 844 - skA—JLASSY :NEW X

45,46,47

44(45~47)3 1 ASSY :NEW K

#ENn—>—EEk
REAR ROLLER

REEZES | & & 5 B &AW STy g | S B #% B T " &
Key No Parts No Parts Name 22 26 T7 A Application |Description Remarks
1 A36310130 [177'0—522” ROLLER 1 22,~10882 , 22L,~ 10272] a )
1 A36310180 [197'm—7 227 ROLLER 1 B |22, 10883 ~ . 22L,10273 ~| a )
1 A36310140 |377'0—526" ROLLER 1 26,~ 11070 . 26L,~ 10770 a )
1 A36310190 [197'B—7 267 ROLLER 1 B |26, 11071 ~ [ 26L, 10771 ~| a )
1 A36310070 39705 (T4¥7— ROLLER 1 a)
2 A36020020 |47 V¥7FASSY SHAFT ASSY 1 1 1
3 A36260191 [IN47"Vv7bAR SHAFT 1 1 1
4 A36260200 |47 VTR IR SHAFT 1 1 1
5 040136205 [A'7YuY" BEARING 6205LU 2 2 2 6205
6 A99231620 |h7— COLLAR 1 1 1
7 A99231630 |h7— COLLAR 1 1 1
8 052400160 [O')u4° O-RING 1 1 1 S16
9 A98530140 (A4 NY—I OIL SEAL 1 1 1 355210
10 022600016 [UFyhk NUT 1 1 1 M16
11 011510840 |k BOLT 8 F a ) M8X40
11 010810840 [& Wb BOLT 8 B a ) M8X40
11 011510830 | JLk BOLT 8 M8X30
12 010310885 |[&F'ILb BOLT 8 F a ) M8X85(26”)
12 010810885 [if'ILb BOLT 8 B a ) M8X80(26")
13 026100008 |74 WASHER 8 M8FH
14 027100008 |R7YY9" Tyvx LOCK WASHER 8 F a)26"MH
15 A36260230 |Yv¥) SHAFT 2 2 2
16 011510825 [ ILb BOLT 8 8 8 M8X25
17 A36000231 [44¥ASSY TIRE ASSY 2 2 2
18 A36100311 [H4—)L WHEEL 2 2 2 ¢ 145
19 A36130190 [44¥F TIRE 2 2 2 ¢ 276
20 336150020 [ L7°ASSY VALVE ASSY:TR-413 2 2 2
21 A30460410 |V¥Y)un7’ WHEEL HUB 2 2 2 ¢ 90 IMENEWKEH
22 A36380030 |Fv74™n'y PLATE 2 2 2
23 A99232080 |h7— COLLAR 4 4 4
24 A99432070 | IWh:AT YUY BOLT 2 2 2
25 010810825 &' ILb BOLT 4 4 4 M8X25
26 A98221090 (R7YuY" SPRING 2 2 2
27 A36000252 |44¥ASSY: 4154 TIRE&QWHEEL ASSY 1 1 1 F1-7°AY
28 A36000010 [44¥ASSY TIRE ASSY 2 2 2 F1—-7'AY

38



®MO—>—RR%
REAR ROLLER

45,46,47

17(18,19,20) 24/ ASSY : /VE
27(28.35 ~ 42) 34V ASSY, K&
28(29~34) A7 ASSY
43(44,21~26,42)84 7 *71R4—JLASSY :NEW X
44(45~47) 54X ASSY :NEW K&

RHES|H & & 5 8 & &8 B e B 5 B B R | #
Key No Parts No Parts Name 22 26 T7 A Application |Description Remarks
29 A36130010 |44% TIRE 2 2 2 ¢ 310
30 A36140010 [Fa1-7" TUBE 2 2 2
31 A36100030 |hKf—L:HF WHEEL 2 2 2 $177.6
32 A36100060 |HK4—:Yk WHEEL 2 2 2 ¢177.6
33 010110612 | Lk BOLT 8 8 8
34 021300006 |+9b NUT 8 8 8
35 A30460440 |¥¥Y)un7 WHEEL HUB 2 2 2 F2-7 AYKER
36 A36380040 |FvI%INY PLATE 2 2 2
37 A99231720 |h3— COLLAR 4 4 4
38 010810835 |#'JLb BOLT 4 4 4
39 A99431590 |[&JLb BOLT 2 2 2
40 398211210 |#7n'# SPRING 2 2 2
41 A98221090 |A7vy SPRING 2 2 2
42 A99231980 |hF—Abys COLLAR 2 2 2
43 A36000371 |44%-K{1—JLASSY TIRE -WHEEL ASSY 2 2 2 N T NEWARTE
44 A36000350 |41¥ASSY TIRE ASSY 2 2 2 NI NEWKE
45 A36130270 |44¥ TIRE 2 2 2 ¢ 315 NEW K %
46 A36100370 |&kf—) WHEEL 2 2 2 $169.6 |NEWK#ZE
47 336150090 |/n'L7°ASSY VALVE ASSY 2 2 2 NEWXK %
48 A36310070 |3177°'0—726" ROLLER 2 TR

39



NUFRIVEER
HANDEL

FIG. 12

3

RHEBES|H & & 5 & 4 % a0 a8 B S B 2 | B E
Key No Parts No Parts Name 22 26 A Application |Description Remarks

1 A34350610 |nub 22”7 PIPE HANDLE 1

1 A34350630 |nvrIL26” PIPE HANDLE 1

2 A34350720 |UB4nvh L PIPE HANDLE 1 1 22/264 38

3 021500008 |+yb NUT 2 2 M8

4 A98180210 |7)y7’ GRIP 2 2

5 A99230080 |[h7— COLLAR 2 2

6 A99570200 (/7 KNOB 2 2

7 A99431460 |& Lk BOLT 2 2

8 A99570210 |/7%+vy7° KNOB 2 2

9 A34450510 [7°5r9bnub W4T BRACKET 2.1.2 F . [2210028 ~ 221, 10291~ Ja)

9 A34450520 |7 37ybnUb YT BRACKET 2 2 B |26, 11211 ~ . 261, 10852 ~ [ a2 )

10 A98120520 [3°A RUBBER 2 2 F |22,10923 ~ . 221, 10291 ~ | a)

10 A98121030 [3°A RUBBER 2 2 B |26, 11211 ~ . 26L, 10852 ~ | 3 )

11 010131025 |#'ILb BOLT 2 2 M10X25(HT)

12 027100010 A7 T4 LOCK WASHER 2 2 M10F

13 A99240210 [7vo+ WASHER 2 2 M10F8

14 A99432020 (49K Wb BOLT 2 2

15 399340060 |H#In % WASHER 2 2 ®10

16 020500010 |Fyh NUT 2 2 M10

17 A24100691 |979FLiN' =437 LEVER 1 1

18 A24100701 |979Fbin ==L LEVER 1 1

19 398180580 |4')y7° GRIP 2 2

20 036800009 |EYvY SNAP RING 2 2 ®9

21 026200010 |79v% WASHER 2 2 M10F8

22 A24210150 |979F7—4 ARM 2 2

23 036800007 |EYvY SNAP RING 2 2 »7

24 A98120780 (1A RUBBER 2 2

25 A98220181 A7 vy SPRING 2 2

26 A98230890 |74¥:AMUH79F WIRE 1 1

27 A98230900 [74¥:=N)79F WIRE 1 1

28 A12110010 [RRyMLLA— ACCEL LEVER 1 1

29 A98230510 |RAYMLIA¥ WIRE 1 1

30 A12250020 |7°34yh BRACKET 1 1

31 A12260020 [NV BRACKET 1 1

32 A99580070 |7'L—%Lin'— LEVER 1 1

20



FIG. 12

N\FRIVER
HANDLE

3

RHEBES|H & & 5 & 4 % a0 a8 B S B 2 | B E
Key No Parts No Parts Name 22 26 A Application |Description Remarks
33 A98230910 [74¥:7L—% WIRE 1 1
34 031310815 |E574%t™Y PIN 3 3 ®8X15
35 026100008 |Jvyv WASHER 4 4 M8F
36 030102020 |A7yht"y SPLIT PIN 3 3 D 2X20
37 A46530530 [N—HART—A SWITCH HARNESS 1 1 M8
38 026100006 |7yv+ WASHER 2 2
39 021300006 |Fvb NUT 1 1 M6
40 A46210030 |AM{9F SWITCH 1 1
41 398211210 [#I1n'% SPRING 1 1 o8
42 020700008 |Fvb NUT 1 1 M8
43 A50710330 |AUM LAN — OPERATION PANEL 1 1
44 010809007 [&K'JLk BOLT 2 2 M8X14
45 A90360300 |FANHF9FVY INDICATING MARK 1 1
47 A98760030 [f1vva1my) BAND 3 3
48 398750220 |Jt'—p44 BAND 3 3
49 A34350670 |TH4nvh L PIPE HANDLE 1 1 1793y
50 A98180220 |5y7’ GRIP 2 2 17y
51 A34040010 |AUFIVASSY:TH'4 PIPE HANDLE ASSY 1 1 WAEV]
52 A34460140 |h'—F:nUN VAN - GUARD 1 1
53 A99480320 |F7RI%Y SCREW 2 2 M5X6

41



S TE R
LAMP

FIG. 13

10(1~9) Led Lamp Kit Ass'y

Sky Blue

RHEBES|H & & 5 & 4 % e Y EEE R
Key No Parts No Parts Name 22 26 A Application |Description Remarks
1 385102270 |7Y7°ASSY LAMP ASSY 1 1 LED(18W) |#77Vay
2 A46650290 |7°7yb:74F BRACKET 1 1 WAEV
3 010810816 [ L+ BOLT 2 2 M8x16 |47°Vvay
4 A46500220 [74¥n—2A.LED7Y7 WIRE HARNESS 1 1 L400 17y
5 A46600070 |av+O—7 CONTROLLER 1 1 VeV
6 010810610 [ L+ BOLT 1 1 M6x10 |47Vay
7 A46650280 |77 HHI LAMP SUPPORT 1 1 *7°vay
8 023100008 |+vk NUT 1 1 M8 173y
9 A98760020 |V BAND 2 2 17y
10 A46100100 |LED77°ASSY LED LAMP ASSY 1 1 VWEY)

EREF@EEEHRTI DI
EF 1+ R (S Taq Lt

42



f+ /& fmBa %

FIG. 14

ACCESSORIES

sl o

PARTS LIST
L

C-EXE22 25

RHEBES|H & & 5 & 4 % e Y EEE R
Key No Parts No Parts Name ALL A Application |Description Remarks

1 A95680040 [Y—Lin'y) TOOL BAG 1

2 A95520010 |n77tam%’ REEL TURN TOOL 1

3 A95510030 |hYU4shith =y CUTTING HEIGHT GAUGE| 1

4 398750130 |n'UM BAND 2

5 A00810771 [MJ7YhAtYi V3 OPERATORS MANUAL 1 G-EXEEHR

6 * 739LuF PLUG TOOL 1 IV UitE S

43



BB SIARS]

(NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX)

IOy
ENGINE

44



NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HAESIRRS

HaES HES |RHEES HRaES HES |REES HaES HES |REES
PARTS No. FIG .No. | Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. [Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. Key No.
* 9000/9500] 9003 A12890028 6003 6015 A12890078 6101 6200
* 9000/9502] 9503 A12890028 6003 6015 A12890079 6101 6210
* 9000/9503| 9504 A12890029 1000 1013 A12890080 6101 6208
010800608 3000 3015 A12890030 6003 6025 A12890081 6003 6020
010800608 3000 3123 A12890030 6003 6025 A12890082 7000 7004
010800612 1000 1332 A12890031 7000 7120 A12890083 6003 6027
010800612 4100 4135 A12890031 7001 7120 A12890083 6003 6027
010800612 5000 5020 A12890032 7000 7012 A12890084 1000 1501
010800612 5000 5310 A12890032 7001 7012 A12890085 1000 1103
010800620 3301 3323 A12890033 6003 6035 A12890086 1000 1014
010800625 6003 6030 A12890034 5000 5110 A12890086 1000 1220
010800625 6003 6030 A12890035 6101 6204 A12890087 1000 1302
010800812 3000 3125 A12890036 6101 6202 A12890088 1000 1330
011310614 5000 5120 A12890037 6101 6239 A12890089 1000 1213
011310625 4100 4005 A12890038 3000 3028 A12890090 2000 2107
015150508 6003 6026 A12890039 6101 6216 A12890091 3000 3002
015150508 6003 6026 A12890040 6101 6206 A12890092 3301 3403
015150520 4100 4132 A12890041 6101 6234 A12890093 3301 3410
020100006 4100 4006 A12890042 6101 6214 A12890094 3301 3404
023100006 3301 3322 A12890043 6101 6225 A12890095 3301 3405
023100006 6003 6032 A12890044 2000 2220 A12890096 3301 3408
023100006 6003 6032 A12890045 5000 5502 A12890097 3301 3400
A12890001 5000 5210 A12890046 6101 6211 A12890098 3301 3402
A12890002 1000 1140 A12890047 6101 6223 A12890099 3301 3401
A12890003 7000 7020 A12890048 6101 6215 A12890100 3301 3409
A12890003 7001 7020 A12890049 6101 6230 A12890101 3301 3304
A12890004 4100 4124 A12890050 6101 6228 A12890102 6101 6110
A12890005 3000 3053 A12890051 1000 1401 A12890103 3000 3050
A12890005 4100 4012 A12890052 4100 4128 A12890104 3000 3010
A12890006 4100 4126 A12890053 6101 6227 A12890105 3000 3011
A12890007 4100 4125 A12890054 6101 6207 A12890106 3000 3120
A12890008 4100 4133 A12890055 6101 6213 A12890107 6101 6112
A12890009 0000/9501| 9502 A12890056 3000 3026 A12890108 6101 6113
A12890010 1000 1211 A12890057 1000 1003 A12890109 3000 3030
A12890011 1000 1212 A12890058 1000 1202 A12890110 3000 3040
A12890012 1000 1230 A12890059 1000 1215 A12890111 3000 3005
A12890013 1000 1231 A12890060 2000 2003 A12890112 3000 3008
A12890014 3000 3032 A12890061 2000 2105 A12890113 3000 3068
A12890014 3000 3043 A12890062 2000 2215 A12890114 3000 3066
A12890015 3000 3118 A12890063 2000 2501 A12890115 3000 3070
A12890016 3000 3122 A12890064 2000 2502 A12890116 3000 3115
A12890017 3000 3033 A12890065 2000 2503 A12890117 3000 3067
A12890017 3000 3044 A12890066 2000 2601 A12890118 3000 3007
A12890018 7000 7022 A12890067 2000 2602 A12890119 3000 3006
A12890018 7001 7022 A12890068 2000 2603 A12890120 1000 1115
A12890019 1000 1022 A12890069 3000 3102 A12890121 4100 4010
A12890020 4100 4123 A12890070 3000 3020 A12890122 4100 4003
A12890021 3000 3012 A12890071 3000 3022 A12890123 4100 4004
A12890022 2000 2030 A12890072 3000 3110 A12890124 4100 4020
A12890023 1000 1021 A12890073 3000 3060 A12890125 4100 4018
A12890024 6003 6010 A12890074 5000 5510 A12890126 4100 4104
A12890024 6003 6010 A12890075 5000 5500 A12890127 4100 4122
A12890025 1000 1016 A12890076 5000 5003 A12890128 4100 4129
A12890026 1000 1012 A12890077 6003 6004 A12890129 6101 6120
A12890027 1000 1106 A12890077 6003 6004 A12890130 4100 4131

45




NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HAESIRRS

HaES HES |REES HRaES HES |REES HaES HES |REES
PARTS No. FIG .No. | Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. [Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. Key No.
A12890131 4100 4121
A12890132 1000 1110
A12890133 4100 4127
A12890134 4100 4110
A12890135 4100 4102
A12890136 5000 5508
A12890137 5000 5503
A12890138 5000 5302
A12890139 5000 5202
A12890140 6101 6235
A12890141 6101 6236
A12890142 6101 6229
A12890143 6101 6226
A12890144 6101 6212
A12890145 6101 6224
A12890146 6101 6209
A12890147 6101 6205
A12890148 6101 6221
A12890149 6101 6237
A12890150 1000 1132
A12890151 1000 1130
A12890152 7000 7126
A12890152 7001 7126
A12890153 7000 7011
A12890153 7001 7011
A12890154 3000 3025
A12890155 4100 4016
A12890156 6101 6217
A12890157 5000 5509
A12890158 5000 5504
A12890159 5000 5505
A12890160 5000 5507
A12890161 5000 5506
A12890162 6101 6238
A12890163 3000 3124
A12890164 6003 6023
A12890165 1000 1107
A12890166 6003 6012
A12890166 6003 6012
A12890167 6003 6020
A12890168 6003 6023
A12890169 6003 6035
A12890170 7001 7004
A12890171 7001 7007
A12890172 7001 7008
A12890173 7001 7024

46




BB SIARS]

(NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX)

Vr—Y
CHASSIS

47



NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HAESIRRS

HaES HES |RHEES HRaES HES |REES HaES HES |REES
PARTS No. FIG .No. | Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. [Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. Key No.
* 14 6 020700010 01 26 030300520 04 37
010110612 11 33 020800010 06 10 031310815 12 34
010131025 01 23 020900012 06 7 034109055 06 5
010131025 12 11 021000008 10 17 034109056 06 21
010131225 05 28 021300006 02 35 034109094 03 57
010131225 07 16 021300006 04 36 036100012 03 64
010310820 08 24 021300006 11 34 036100012 08 20
010310822 10 14 021300006 12 39 036100012 09 34
010310885 11 12 021500008 12 3 036100015 09 32
010700610 04 26 022300008 02 7 036100020 04 4
010709061 07 34 022300008 09 20 036100020 04 39
010709064 03 65 022400006 02 13 036100020 06 25
010709073 01 22 022600016 11 10 036100020 06 28
010709129 03 68 023100008 13 8 036100020 07 6
010809007 12 44 026100006 02 34 036500028 09 4
010810610 13 6 026100006 12 38 036500035 06 3
010810635 01 13 026100008 01 20 036500042 04 5
010810655 02 20 026100008 02 3 036500047 06 19
010810816 13 3 026100008 02 6 036800007 12 23
010810820 08 13 026100008 07 12 036800009 12 20
010810820 08 16 026100008 08 4 040106001 05 9
010810825 11 25 026100008 08 14 040106001 09 2
010810835 11 38 026100008 08 22 040106004 06 24
010810840 11 11 026100008 09 15 040106201 03 59
010810845 05 21 026100008 09 19 040106202 03 60
010810885 11 12 026100008 11 13 040106204 03 62
011150612 01 29 026100008 12 35 040106204 06 17
011150612 04 20 026100010 01 7 040136202 10 6
011150612 08 10 026100010 01 24 040136205 11 5
011510816 02 2 026100010 04 29 040136902 05 19
011510820 01 19 026100010 06 12 040146004 04 1
011510820 06 20 026100012 07 48 040146005 03 58
011510820 08 13 026109018 04 7 040146200 04 34
011510820 08 16 026109018 05 30 040146202 06 1
011510825 07 11 026109018 07 18 042530204 07 4
011510825 11 16 026109035 03 61 048100010 03 66
011510830 11 11 026109103 09 9 050202230 07 9
011510835 08 5 026200010 12 21 050209074 01 14
011510840 11 11 026200012 07 49 050301122 02 19
011511030 01 8 027100008 09 16 052400160 11 8
011511220 04 8 027100008 11 14 052400530 05 27
014100510 02 38 027100010 01 6 052400560 07 53
015100620 02 33 027100010 01 25 060609002 01 16
015300408 02 10 027100010 06 11 060609002 05 23
015300412 02 41 027100010 10 21 060609002 07 27
015300510 07 10 027100010 12 12 060609002 10 23
015300820 01 18 027100012 04 11 060609003 07 45
015300825 07 54 027100012 05 29 060609006 01 15
015600408 08 7 027100012 06 8 080109117 04 13
020500010 12 16 027100012 07 17 198636090 06 18
020700008 04 31 030102020 08 23 336150020 11 20
020700008 05 16 030102020 12 36 336150090 11 47
020700008 08 25 030300316 05 14 385102270 13 1
020700008 10 15 030300320 04 40 398120480 04 19
020700008 12 42 030300520 04 25 398180580 12 19

48




NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HAESIRRS

HaES HES |RHEES HRaES HES |REES HaES HES |REES
PARTS No. FIG .No. | Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. [Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. Key No.
398181100 02 12 A22310640 06 15 A22890196 03 45
398211210 04 30 A22310650 06 22 A22890197 03 46
398211210 07 21 A22310660 06 29 A22890198 03 47
398211210 11 40 A22310670 06 30 A22890199 03 48
398211210 12 41 A22560220 07 22 A22890200 03 49
398460050 07 52 A22560232 07 8 A22890201 03 50
398750130 14 4 A22610320 08 18 A22890202 03 51
398750220 12 48 A22610330 04 24 A22890203 03 52
399113620 08 3 A22610340 04 21 A22890204 03 53
399113630 08 9 A22620060 04 32 A22890205 03 54
399340060 04 28 A22650270 04 14 A22890206 03 55
399340060 12 15 A22650280 04 15 A22890207 03 56
498510260 07 25 A22650310 04 43 A22890208 03 63
A00810771 14 5 A22660120 04 17 A22890221 03 17
A10010360 08 1 A22660130 04 18 A22890222 03 18
A10010371 08 2 A22710090 03 22 A22890223 03 19
A10410100 01 17 A22710100 03 69 A22890224 03 20
A12110010 12 28 A22710130 03 20 A22890225 03 21
A12250020 12 30 A22710140 03 21 A22890227 03 32
A12260020 12 31 A22760100 02 17 A22890228 03 16
A20150930 01 4 A22760120 03 4 A22890252 03 7
A20150950 01 4 A22890152 03 1 A22890253 03 72
A20151020 01 3 A22890153 03 2 A22890254 03 73
A20151040 01 3 A22890154 03 3 A22890255 03 74
A20170140 01 9 A22890156 03 5 A22890256 03 75
A20170150 01 9 A22890157 03 6 A22910240 05 15
A20410211 01 1 A22890158 03 7 A22910250 03 67
A20410231 01 2 A22890159 03 8 A22910280 03 22
A20510130 01 28 A22890160 03 9 A22910290 03 69
A20520541 07 19 A22890161 03 10 A22990200 01 11
A22000240 05 32 A22890162 03 11 A22990210 05 17
A22000310 03 70 A22890163 03 12 A24100691 12 17
A22000311 03 70 A22890164 03 13 A24100701 12 18
A22010020 08 12 A22890165 03 14 A24210150 12 22
A22020010 06 31 A22890166 03 15 A24220080 05 8
A22110270 09 1 A22890174 03 23 A24260190 08 21
A22140070 08 15 A22890175 03 24 A30460410 11 21
A22160050 05 22 A22890176 03 25 A30460440 11 35
A22160050 09 6 A22890177 03 26 A34040010 12 51
A22160190 05 1 A22890178 03 27 A34350610 12 1
A22160210 05 18 A22890180 03 29 A34350630 12 1
A22210370 05 6 A22890181 03 30 A34350670 12 49
A22210380 05 2 A22890182 03 31 A34350720 12 2
A22210410 06 4 A22890184 03 33 A34450510 12 9
A22210420 06 4 A22890185 03 34 A34450520 12 9
A22210430 04 3 A22890186 03 35 A34460140 12 52
A22210440 04 3 A22890187 03 36 A36000010 11 28
A22260920 06 16 A22890188 03 37 A36000231 11 17
A22261090 07 2 A22890189 03 38 A36000252 11 27
A22261110 07 3 A22890190 03 39 A36000350 11 44
A22310590 05 24 A22890191 03 40 A36000371 11 43
A22310600 05 7 A22890192 03 41 A36020020 11 2
A22310610 05 4 A22890193 03 42 A36100030 11 31
A22310620 05 10 A22890194 03 43 A36100060 11 32
A22310630 06 6 A22890195 03 44 A36100311 11 18

49




NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HAESIRRS

HaES HES |RHEES HRaES HES |REES HaES HES |REES
PARTS No. FIG .No. | Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. [Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. Key No.
A36100370 11 46 A70370051 09 28 A90360291 02 23
A36130010 11 29 A70430281 07 40 A90360300 12 45
A36130190 11 19 A70430291 07 40 A90360310 02 24
A36130270 11 45 A70430301 07 40 A90610031 02 26
A36140010 11 30 A70430311 07 40 A90610291 02 26
A36260191 11 3 A70430510 07 41 A90610381 02 25
A36260200 11 4 A70430520 07 41 A90610391 02 25
A36260230 11 15 A70430530 07 41 A90630011 02 27
A36310070 11 1 A70430540 07 41 A90630022 02 27
A36310070 11 48 A70430550 07 40 A95510030 14 3
A36310130 11 1 A70430560 07 40 A95520010 14 2
A36310140 11 1 A70430570 07 40 A95680040 14 1
A36310180 11 1 A70430580 07 40 A98020010 04 44
A36310190 11 1 A70430590 07 41 A98110180 02 18
A36380030 11 22 A70430600 07 41 A98110190 02 14
A36380040 11 36 A70430610 07 41 A98110230 02 42
A46100100 13 10 A70430620 07 41 A98120051 07 24
A46200110 08 6 A72010030 10 31 A98120520 12 10
A46210030 12 40 A72010220 10 32 A98120780 12 24
A46500020 08 8 A72010420 10 33 A98120830 09 7
A46500220 13 4 A72010520 10 35 A98120950 07 46
A46530530 12 37 A72010530 10 36 A98121030 12 10
A46600070 13 5 A72010620 10 9 A98180210 12 4
A46650280 13 7 A72010630 10 10 A98180220 12 50
A46650290 13 2 A72100220 10 29 A98180230 04 16
A50160570 01 12 A72100230 10 30 A98220100 05 25
A50260260 02 15 A72110040 10 25 A98220100 07 14
A50260280 02 15 A72110500 10 27 A98220181 12 25
A50310460 02 8 A72110610 10 1 A98220220 04 22
A50310470 02 8 A72110620 10 2 A98220230 09 11
A50540150 01 21 A72120030 10 24 A98220790 07 30
A50710330 12 43 A72160880 10 11 A98220970 07 36
A62110470 02 43 A72160890 10 12 A98221080 08 17
A62110490 02 43 A72410050 10 5 A98221090 11 26
A70010840 07 43 A72460220 10 3 A98221090 11 41
A70010860 07 44 A72460230 10 4 A98221110 01 27
A70010970 07 44 A74251171 02 1 A98221120 02 5
A70110330 07 38 A74251191 02 1 A98221230 03 28
A70110450 07 39 A74350350 02 4 A98230510 12 29
A70150080 07 1 A74350360 02 4 A98230890 12 26
A70150130 07 1 A74370380 02 11 A98230900 12 27
A70150180 07 1 A82010182 02 39 A98230910 12 33
A70150230 07 1 A82010192 02 40 A98330130 02 9
A70151010 07 1 A82110212 02 28 A98510640 04 23
A70200080 09 25 A82110222 02 29 A98530040 10 7
A70200090 09 26 A82120120 02 36 A98530060 07 5
A70250150 09 21 A82120130 02 37 A98530140 11 9
A70250160 09 22 A82360051 02 30 A98530240 05 20
A70310130 07 28 A82360061 02 31 A98530240 09 5
A70320180 10 18 A82370030 02 32 A98530250 06 2
A70320230 07 33 A90110190 02 21 A98530260 04 2
A70350100 09 23 A90110201 02 22 A98560540 06 14
A70350110 09 24 A90110211 02 22 A98560550 05 5
A70360040 09 29 A90360110 05 31 A98560560 05 11
A70370041 09 27 A90360170 05 31 A98560580 07 47

50




NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HAESIRRS

HaES HES |RHEES HRaES HES |REES HaES HES |REES
PARTS No. FIG .No. | Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. [Key No. PARTS No. FIG .No. Key No.
A98611490 04 6 A99432060 09 8
A98611500 04 9 A99432070 11 24
A98611510 04 33 A99432351 07 26
A98611660 04 41 A99432390 07 20
A98611670 04 42 A99432490 07 23
A98760020 08 11 A99460230 10 20
A98760020 13 9 A99460260 09 17
A98760030 12 47 A99460310 09 31
A99210010 10 13 A99460320 07 32
A99230080 12 5 A99480030 07 42
A99230140 08 19 A99480140 02 16
A99230230 07 7 A99480160 10 8
A99230240 07 15 A99480320 12 53
A99231230 07 37 A99570040 09 12
A99231580 06 23 A99570050 09 13
A99231590 04 38 A99570060 09 14
A99231590 06 27 A99570200 12 6
A99231600 04 10 A99570210 12 8
A99231610 05 26 A99570230 05 13
A99231610 07 13 A99580070 12 32
A99231620 11 6 A99610790 06 26
A99231630 11 7 T12300018 10 28
A99231660 05 12 T12300019 10 34
A99231670 09 30 T13130017 10 26
A99231690 09 3

A99231720 11 37

A99231980 11 42

A99232010 07 29

A99232030 07 31

A99232080 11 23

A99232150 09 33

A99232160 09 35

A99240200 10 22

A99240210 12 13

A99240920 06 13

A99240930 05 3

A99240940 04 35

A99240970 07 50

A99241020 07 51

A99280190 08 26

A99280200 08 26

A99430420 01 5

A99430430 01 10

A99430520 09 10

A99430530 09 18

A99431390 07 35

A99431460 12 7

A99431590 11 39

A99431840 10 19

A99431980 06 9

A99431990 04 12

A99432010 07 23

A99432020 12 14

A99432030 10 16

A99432050 04 27

51




HBX=tIHI 77O UFv o G-EXE22-26



